Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION		06/02/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.	
Street Address:	2450 COLORADO AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 3000 EAST	
City:	SANTA MONICA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1171327	B&D
Registration Number:	1799890	COUNTRY CRAFTS
Registration Number:	1117729	HOLIDAY TRIMMINGS
Registration Number:	2840760	KITCHENWORKS
Registration Number:	2675332	KITCHENWORKS
Registration Number:	1839464	ROYAL TERRY
Registration Number:	0577039	ROYAL TERRY
Registration Number:	1102183	SEVEN SEAS
Registration Number:	1016945	THE BATHWORKS
Registration Number:	0985064	THE KITCHENWORKS
Registration Number:	1111344	THE KITCHENWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0660

900033607

176 377

CH \$290.

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-795-9900
Email: PTO@CPH.COM
Correspondent Name: ANNE WANG

Address Line 1: 350 W COLORADO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B728:10/AW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE WANG
Signature:	/ANNE WANG/
Date:	10/06/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Foothill Name Change#page1.tif source=Foothill Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0661



SECRETARY OF STATE

I, *Kevin Shelley*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUN 2 8 2003

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0662 A0597555

Nich

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION

In the office of the Secretary of Sta

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION JUN 0 2 2003

The undersigned officers hereby certify that:

Lain Sully KEVIN SHELLEY, Secretary of State

 They are, respectively, Senior Executive Vice President and Assistant Secretary of Foothill Capital Corporation, a California corporation (the "Corporation").

2. Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc."

- 3. The above amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The above amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the sole shareholder of the Corporation in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The number of issued and outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the amendment is 1,575,000 shares of common stock, the sole outstanding class of stock of the Corporation. All (100%) of the outstanding shares of the common stock of the Corporation voted in favor of the above an endment, which number of shares equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of our own knowledge.

This Certificate of Amendment is dated as of June 2, 2003.

David C. Hilton
Senior Executive Vice President

Sandy Martinez
Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 10/07/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0663